TABL. 13 (122). SZKOLY ZASADNICZE (zawodowe) DLA MLODZIEZY (bez szkét specjalnych)
BASIC VOCATIONAL SCHOOLS FOR YOUTH (excluding special schools)

WYSZCZEGOLNIENIE

2000/01

| 2002103 |

2003/04

2002/03 |

2003/04

szkoty ponadpodstawowe

upper secondary (post-primary) schools

szkoty ponadgimnazjalne
upper secondary schools

w tym w tym
SPECIFICATION . miasta . miasta
ogoétem ogotem
total of which total of which
urban urban
areas areas
SZKOW ..vviviiieiee 120 23 1 1 84 95 83
Schools
Oddzialy ......cccoovevveiiiiiiis 1327 438 40 38 211 429 394
Sections
UCZNIOWIE ...eoovveiieiieiieies 36586 11177 1040 989 6097 11775 10847
Students
wtymlklasa .........ccceee 12600 5 X X 6097 6434 5906
of which 1st grade
w tym kobiety .........cceeeie 14001 4134 414 - 2074 4208 3882
of which females
ADSOIWENCI ... 11551 9642% X X x
Graduates
w tym kobiety 4620 3531° X X X
of which females

a, b W tym absolwentéw w miastach: a — 8918, b — 3273.
a, b Of which graduates in urban areas: a— 8918, b — 3273.




